


Consolidated statement of income

	Notes	Code	period ended 30-Jun-10	period ended 31-Dec-09
			USD	USD
Gross sales	28	1	29,307,338	58,121,172
Less deductions:	28	2	(1,645,959)	(2,515,849)
Net sales		10	27,661,379	55,605,323
Cost of sales	29	11	(21,706,343)	(44,092,069)
Gross profit		20	5,955,036	11,513,254
Income from financial activities	30	21	306,173	1,215,110
Expenses for financial activities	31	22	(1,003,376)	(6,112,961)
Including: interest expense		23	(856,705)	(2,793,169)
Selling expenses	33	24	(2,250,284)	(5,172,933)
General and administration expenses	33	25	(1,414,605)	(2,358,677)
Operating loss		30	1,592,944	(916,207)
Other income	34	31	13,596	693,985
Other expenses	35	32	(17,196)	(1,305,561)
Profit (loss) before tax		50	1,589,344	(1,527,783)
Corporate income tax for the current year	36	51	-	-
Deferred corporate income tax	36	52	-	(17,941)
Profit(loss) after tax			1,589,344	(1,545,724)
Minority interest		59	(5,756)	103,871
Net loss attributable to the Parent Company		60	1,583,587	(1,441,853)
Earning(loss) per share	41	70	0.054	(0.049)

Date: 13 AUG 2010


 Pang Tea Chiang
 General Director

 Nguyen Hong Phong
 Chief Accountant